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Weight Class: 48 / 105       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Chase Fettes US-PA 10/2013

2: Open 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Chase Fettes US-PA 6/2013

3: Open 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 3/2012

4: Open 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 2011

5: Open 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 6/2010

11 and under 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Casey Walker US-PA 10/2015

2: 11 and under 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 6/2010

12-13 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 3/2012

2: 12-13 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Kamryn Vasquez US-NE 2011

14-15 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Chase Fettes US-PA 6/2013

16-17 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Chase Fettes US-PA 10/2013

18-19 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Santosh Singh India 7/2019

20-24 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Rob Marcellino US-NJ 6/2010

40-44 106.0 kgs / 233.6 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 10/2011

45-49 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 10/2012

2: 45-49 106.0 kgs / 233.6 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 9/2011

50-54 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 6/2016

Spec. Oly. 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 11/2014

Weight Class: 52 / 114       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Sumit Thakyal India 7/2023

2: Open 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Nick Hartmann US-PA 11/2014

3: Open 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs Michael Shine US-NC 6/2003

4: Open 145.1 kgs / 319.8 lbs Glenn Murphy US-MD 3/2002

5: Open 127.0 kgs / 279.9 lbs Steve Birchak US-OH 2/1999

11 and under 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Ari Kutin US-NJ 11/2014

2: 11 and under 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Robby Wickham US-PA 6/2013

12-13 140.6 kgs / 309.9 lbs Kevin Houlroyd US-NC 3/2002

14-15 145.1 kgs / 319.8 lbs Mike Burkeen US-AZ 7/2009

2: 14-15 133.8 kgs / 294.9 lbs Eric Midkiff US-NC 3/2002

16-17 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Nick Hartmann US-PA 11/2014

2: 16-17 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Jake Rice US-PA 3/2012

3: 16-17 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Nick Kennedy Canada 7/2010

18-19 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Arshad Khan India 7/2019

2: 18-19 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 6/2017

3: 18-19 142.8 kgs / 314.8 lbs Dylan Edney US-NC 10/2006

20-24 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Sumit Thakyal India 7/2023

2: 20-24 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Andy Faivers South Africa 7/2013

40-44 145.1 kgs / 319.8 lbs Glenn Murphy US-MD 3/2002

45-49 127.0 kgs / 279.9 lbs Steve Birchak US-OH 2/1999

55-59 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Jason Farrow US-FL 10/2011

Spec. Oly. 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Athanasios Triantis Greece 5/2015

2: Spec. Oly. 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Nick Kennedy Canada 7/2010

Weight Class: 56 / 123       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Brannigan Coleman US-NC 10/2017

2: Open 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Brannigan Coleman US-NC 4/2017

3: Open 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs Brannigan Coleman US-NC 10/2016
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4: Open 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs William Tenerelli US-NJ 12/2014

5: Open 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Idan Alkoby Israel 11/2013

6: Open 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand US-NC 6/2013

7: Open 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Nathan Jones US-NC 11/2009

8: Open 151.9 kgs / 334.8 lbs Timmy Lyons US-NC 3/2002

11 and under 105.5 kgs / 232.5 lbs Dalton Fazio US-NC 1/2021

2: 11 and under 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Dalton Fazio US-NC 8/2020

3: 11 and under 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Robby Wickham US-PA 11/2013

12-13 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Casey Walker US-PA 10/2016

2: 12-13 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Elliot Anderson US-VA 6/2014

3: 12-13 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Caden Hale US-IA 6/2014

4: 12-13 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Noah Warren US-VA 5/2014

14-15 153.0 kgs / 337.3 lbs Jake Hartmann US-PA 10/2015

2: 14-15 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Mike Burkeen US-AZ 2009

3: 14-15 151.9 kgs / 334.8 lbs Timmy Lyons US-NC 3/2002

16-17 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Nathan Jones US-NC 11/2009

18-19 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand US-NC 6/2013

20-24 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Idan Alkoby Israel 11/2013

35-39 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Vin Voeun US-AZ 3/2012

45-49 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Eric Green US-IA 3/2012

50-54 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Eric Green US-IA 11/2014

2: 50-54 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Eric Green US-IA 6/2014

55-59 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 6/2023

2: 55-59 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 8/2022

Spec. Oly. 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 8/2022

2: Spec. Oly. 104.5 kgs / 230.3 lbs RJ Karl US-PA 6/2015

3: Spec. Oly. 104.0 kgs / 229.2 lbs Nick Kennedy Canada 6/2011

Weight Class: 60 / 132       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs George James US-MD 6/2022

2: Open 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs George James US-MD 11/2019

3: Open 213.0 kgs / 469.5 lbs Alex Saretsky Canada 10/2016

4: Open 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Andy Phan US-AZ 5/2015

5: Open 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Daniel Remulla Canada 2/2012

6: Open 202.0 kgs / 445.3 lbs Jef Gorsky US-NY 10/2011

7: Open 201.8 kgs / 444.8 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 3/2009

8: Open 183.0 kgs / 403.4 lbs Mario Forte US-NY 12/2006

9: Open 147.4 kgs / 324.9 lbs Cordett Clay US-NC 3/2002

11 and under 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 5/2021

2: 11 and under 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Robby Wickham US-PA 11/2014

3: 11 and under 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Billy Purcell US-NE 6/2010

12-13 147.4 kgs / 324.9 lbs Cordett Clay US-NC 3/2002

14-15 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Jaquan Johnson US-NC 5/2022

2: 14-15 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Evan Pittman US-IA 6/2013

16-17 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Wayne Owens US-MD 10/2020

2: 16-17 185.5 kgs / 408.9 lbs Adam Meinhardt US-NC 11/2010

18-19 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Vincent Alvarado US-NE 6/2011

20-24 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Daniel Remulla Canada 2/2012

35-39 202.0 kgs / 445.3 lbs Jef Gorsky US-NY 10/2011

40-44 183.0 kgs / 403.4 lbs Mario Forte US-NY 12/2006

45-49 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs George James US-MD 6/2022
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2: 45-49 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs George James US-MD 11/2019

3: 45-49 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Galen Takushi US-HI 10/2013

4: 45-49 172.3 kgs / 379.8 lbs Jay Helms US-OH 2009

50-54 201.8 kgs / 444.8 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 3/2009

55-59 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 10/2015

2: 55-59 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 4/2015

3: 55-59 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 11/2014

4: 55-59 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 6/2013

5: 55-59 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 2011

60-64 198.0 kgs / 436.5 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 4/2017

2: 60-64 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 6/2016

65-69 191.0 kgs / 421.0 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 4/2021

2: 65-69 190.0 kgs / 418.8 lbs Jim Marchio US-VA 3/2021

3: 65-69 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Mike Boston US-PA 12/2019

4: 65-69 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Mike Boston US-PA 12/2017

5: 65-69 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Mike Boston US-PA 9/2016

6: 65-69 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Salvatore Morabito US-CA 10/2009

70-74 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jan Ditzian US-PA 10/2015

2: 70-74 120.2 kgs / 264.9 lbs Steve Smith US-FL 12/2007

75-79 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jack Welch US-PA 12/2023

Police/Fire/Mil 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs George James US-MD 11/2019

2: Police/Fire/Mil 127.0 kgs / 279.9 lbs Perry White US-NC 6/2004

Spec. Oly. 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 5/2021

2: Spec. Oly. 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 11/2020

3: Spec. Oly. 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Ioannis Neofytos Greece 5/2015

4: Spec. Oly. 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Mathew Duckett Canada 7/2011

Weight Class: 67.5 / 148       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 1/2015

2: Open 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 11/2014

3: Open 250.5 kgs / 552.2 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 9/2014

4: Open 244.9 kgs / 539.9 lbs Joe Lineman US-MD 12/2000

5: Open 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs J. Meekins US-NC 4/2000

11 and under 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 8/2021

2: 11 and under 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Dylan Cooper US-NC 8/2018

3: 11 and under 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Dylan Cooper US-NC 3/2018

4: 11 and under 96.0 kgs / 211.6 lbs Dylan Cooper US-NC 11/2017

5: 11 and under 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Daniel Biggs US-NC 12/2001

12-13 172.3 kgs / 379.8 lbs Cordett Clay US-NC 12/2001

14-15 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Luc Dahlman Canada 9/2021

2: 14-15 192.7 kgs / 424.8 lbs Darryl Sylvester US-NC 12/2001

16-17 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Michael Johnson US-VA 12/2017

2: 16-17 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Adam Meinhardt US-NC 10/2011

18-19 223.0 kgs / 491.6 lbs Dylan Aronson Canada 5/2023

2: 18-19 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Shane Elliot US-MD 6/2022

3: 18-19 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Lenard Jones US-NC 10/2015

4: 18-19 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs Dakwon Foreman US-NC 5/2014

5: 18-19 214.0 kgs / 471.7 lbs Diego Elliott US-AZ 3/2014

20-24 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 1/2015

2: 20-24 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 11/2014
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3: 20-24 250.5 kgs / 552.2 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 9/2014

4: 20-24 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Alex Saretsky Canada 6/2014

5: 20-24 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Alex Saretsky Canada 1/2014

6: 20-24 172.5 kgs / 380.2 lbs Daniel Kirk US-AZ 9/2011

35-39 244.9 kgs / 539.9 lbs Joe Lineman US-MD 12/2000

40-44 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Ross Rickards Australia 10/2018

2: 40-44 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs J. Meekins US-NC 4/2000

45-49 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Jeff Ennis US-VA 8/2017

2: 45-49 225.0 kgs / 496.0 lbs Mike Robinson US-IL 2009

3: 45-49 219.9 kgs / 484.7 lbs Mike Robinson US-IL 9/2006

50-54 221.0 kgs / 487.2 lbs George James US-MD 11/2023

2: 50-54 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs George James US-MD 8/2023

3: 50-54 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs David Wilson US-NC 11/2008

55-59 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs John Jones US-NE 3/2014

2: 55-59 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs John Bissen US-AZ 2012

60-64 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs John Jones US-NE 6/2017

2: 60-64 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs John Jones US-NE 6/2015

3: 60-64 172.5 kgs / 380.2 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 5/2015

4: 60-64 168.5 kgs / 371.4 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 3/2014

5: 60-64 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs Dale Garlitz US-MT 2013

65-69 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Victor Shaffer US-PA 4/2019

2: 65-69 183.0 kgs / 403.4 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 4/2017

3: 65-69 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 12/2016

4: 65-69 176.0 kgs / 388.0 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 4/2016

5: 65-69 166.5 kgs / 367.0 lbs Victor Shaffer US-PA 10/2015

6: 65-69 156.0 kgs / 343.9 lbs Paul Griffith US-PA 11/2014

7: 65-69 155.5 kgs / 342.8 lbs Paul Griffith US-PA 4/2014

70-74 177.5 kgs / 391.3 lbs Pete Miller US-VA 10/2015

2: 70-74 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Salvatore Morabito US-CA 9/2011

75-79 153.0 kgs / 337.3 lbs Jack Welch US-PA 6/2022

2: 75-79 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Jack Welch US-PA 6/2021

80+ 202.0 kgs / 445.3 lbs Joe Stockinger Canada 1/2016

2: 80+ 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Joe Stockinger Canada 9/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 1/2015

2: Police/Fire/Mil 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 11/2014

3: Police/Fire/Mil 250.5 kgs / 552.2 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 9/2014

Spec. Oly. 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Laurentiou-Florin Popa Greece 5/2015

2: Spec. Oly. 138.5 kgs / 305.3 lbs Chris Spairana US-PA 7/2011

Weight Class: 75 / 165       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 10/2019

2: Open 280.5 kgs / 618.3 lbs Remi Fredericks South Africa 10/2018

3: Open 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Aaron Osborne US-VA 5/2017

4: Open 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Michael Ticknor US-SC 4/2009

5: Open 274.4 kgs / 604.9 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 3/2007

6: Open 258.5 kgs / 569.8 lbs Joe Lineman US-MD 9/2000

11 and under 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Kayden Smith US-NC 5/2021

2: 11 and under 108.8 kgs / 239.8 lbs Denvel Sutton US-NC 2/2002

12-13 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 9/2023
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2: 12-13 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 5/2023

3: 12-13 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 4/2023

4: 12-13 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 8/2022

5: 12-13 165.6 kgs / 365.0 lbs Jeffrey Pierce US-NC 5/2004

14-15 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Ari Kutin US-NJ 6/2018

2: 14-15 208.6 kgs / 459.8 lbs Jason Billings US-MD 12/2000

16-17 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Mark Dutton US-NC 5/2019

2: 16-17 238.0 kgs / 524.6 lbs Mark Dutton US-NC 3/2019

3: 16-17 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Eric Conant US-NY 6/2018

4: 16-17 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs Brian Lesinski US-NC 11/2008

18-19 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Tyler McFadden US-VA 3/2019

2: 18-19 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs Quinten Cody US-PA 10/2010

20-24 274.0 kgs / 604.0 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 10/2016

2: 20-24 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Brenden Eberle Canada 5/2016

3: 20-24 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Rob Hanners US-VA 11/2009

35-39 258.5 kgs / 569.8 lbs Joe Lineman US-MD 9/2000

40-44 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Norman Lowder US-PA 10/2013

45-49 274.4 kgs / 604.9 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 3/2007

50-54 240.0 kgs / 529.1 lbs Brian Stoner US-NY 6/2021

2: 50-54 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs Ramone Cruz US-PA 10/2012

3: 50-54 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Scott Phillips US-WV 9/2011

55-59 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Bob Yamasaki US-CA 10/2012

60-64 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 10/2019

2: 60-64 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 10/2018

3: 60-64 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Bob Yamasaki US-CA 10/2013

65-69 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 11/2023

2: 65-69 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Birchmans Pereira Canada 6/2014

70-74 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Al Annunziato US-VA 12/2018

2: 70-74 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Al Annunziato US-VA 7/2017

3: 70-74 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Rich Hutchinson US-MD 6/2012

75-79 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Robert Cortes US-CA 11/2008

80+ 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Joe Stockinger Canada 6/2015

2: 80+ 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Sam Contakos US-PA 11/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Michael Ticknor US-SC 4/2009

Spec. Oly. 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Jerome Johnson US-PA 4/2023

2: Spec. Oly. 183.0 kgs / 403.4 lbs Jerome Johnson US-PA 11/2022

3: Spec. Oly. 168.5 kgs / 371.4 lbs Chase Stewart US-NY 3/2012

Handicapped 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Jerome Johnson US-PA 11/2023

Weight Class: 82.5 / 181       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Deamo Baguga Nauru 10/2018

2: Open 307.5 kgs / 677.9 lbs Trevor Hogans US-PA 11/2013

3: Open 294.8 kgs / 649.9 lbs Spencer Gill US-CA 3/2009

4: Open 238.1 kgs / 524.9 lbs Jason Billings US-MD 6/2005

11 and under 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Joshua Rebovich US-MA 10/2007

12-13 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Christian Dietrich US-NY 6/2011

14-15 228.0 kgs / 502.6 lbs Elijah Binckley US-NC 5/2022

2: 14-15 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Jayden Calloway US-NC 6/2018

3: 14-15 226.7 kgs / 499.7 lbs Greg Nuckols US-NC 6/2007

16-17 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Kailen Smith Canada 5/2016

2: 16-17 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Bryan Walkley US-NJ 11/2014
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3: 16-17 238.1 kgs / 524.9 lbs Jason Billings US-MD 6/2005

18-19 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Noah Manning Canada 5/2019

2: 18-19 270.0 kgs / 595.2 lbs David Szymanski US-NE 6/2010

20-24 294.8 kgs / 649.9 lbs Spencer Gill US-CA 3/2009

35-39 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Jaime Velasquez US-MD 4/2022

2: 35-39 287.5 kgs / 633.8 lbs Jaime Velasquez US-MD 9/2021

3: 35-39 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Ben Royer US-PA 11/2012

40-44 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Tony Rodriguez US-NV 10/2012

2: 40-44 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Tony Rodriguez US-NV 9/2011

3: 40-44 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Tim Keutzer US-MA 4/2011

45-49 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Paul Madden Ireland 5/2018

2: 45-49 248.5 kgs / 547.8 lbs Howard Cladingbowl South Africa 10/2016

3: 45-49 247.0 kgs / 544.5 lbs Rick Lamarche US-VT 4/2013

4: 45-49 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Rick Lamarche US-VT 4/2011

50-54 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Joseph Braca US-PA 11/2013

55-59 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Tony Conyers US-FL 6/2018

2: 55-59 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Bruce Graser USA 11/2009

60-64 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Gregory Kleyn US-IL 6/2014

2: 60-64 238.0 kgs / 524.6 lbs Russ Marr US-NM 3/2014

65-69 225.0 kgs / 496.0 lbs Larry Emerson US-MA 6/2013

2: 65-69 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Joe Orengia US-PA 2012

70-74 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Larry Emerson US-MA 6/2018

2: 70-74 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Don Swingle US-NY 5/2017

3: 70-74 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Don Swingle US-NY 10/2016

4: 70-74 190.5 kgs / 419.9 lbs Joe Orengia US-PA 6/2016

5: 70-74 190.0 kgs / 418.8 lbs Dick Jenkins US-MD 6/2008

75-79 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Birchmans Periera Canada 5/2023

2: 75-79 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Robert Nichols US-OH 10/2018

3: 75-79 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Pete Miller US-VA 6/2018

4: 75-79 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Pete Miller US-VA 4/2018

5: 75-79 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Pete Miller US-VA 3/2018

6: 75-79 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Foster Smith US-NJ 4/2017

7: 75-79 118.5 kgs / 261.2 lbs Foster Smith US-NJ 9/2016

8: 75-79 103.5 kgs / 228.1 lbs Joe Weissenburger US-AZ 8/2011

80+ 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Bob Nicholas US-OH 12/2023

2: 80+ 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Dan Goodwin US-NE 12/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Tony Rodriguez US-NV 10/2012

Spec. Oly. 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Chase Stewart US-NY 3/2013

2: Spec. Oly. 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Carl Riggleman US-VA 2012

Handicapped 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Naveen Sharma India 11/2023

Weight Class: 90 / 198       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring US-NC 9/2008

2: Open 274.4 kgs / 604.9 lbs Victor Parets US-NJ 8/2006

3: Open 263.0 kgs / 579.8 lbs Tom Smith US-VA 6/2000

11 and under 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Tyler May US-VA 9/2012

12-13 183.7 kgs / 404.9 lbs Jonathan Gordon US-NC 4/2003

14-15 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Daniel Hernandez US-AZ 10/2013

16-17 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Luke Musselman US-AZ 10/2017

2: 16-17 262.5 kgs / 578.7 lbs Luke Musselman US-AZ 6/2017

3: 16-17 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Robbie Karstendiek US-PA 6/2012
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18-19 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Kailen Smith Canada 12/2017

2: 18-19 283.0 kgs / 623.9 lbs Kailen Smith Canada 10/2017

3: 18-19 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Chen Sonnenrich Israel 11/2013

20-24 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Nathanael Glines US-NH 10/2010

35-39 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring US-NC 9/2008

40-44 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Robert Youngerman US-OH 4/2021

2: 40-44 274.4 kgs / 604.9 lbs Victor Parets US-NJ 8/2006

45-49 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs William Waller US-VA 6/2018

2: 45-49 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs William Waller US-VA 2/2018

3: 45-49 261.0 kgs / 575.4 lbs Andrew Lynch US-TN 9/2011

4: 45-49 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Sergey Dermelev Estonia 2008

50-54 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs William Waller US-VA 11/2020

2: 50-54 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Andy Murtagh Ireland 7/2017

3: 50-54 263.5 kgs / 580.9 lbs Gene Santomartino US-MD 5/2016

4: 50-54 263.0 kgs / 579.8 lbs Tom Smith US-VA 6/2000

55-59 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Joseph Braca US-PA 12/2018

2: 55-59 263.5 kgs / 580.9 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 8/2017

3: 55-59 261.0 kgs / 575.4 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 10/2016

4: 55-59 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 5/2016

5: 55-59 245.5 kgs / 541.2 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 10/2015

6: 55-59 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Jim Van Allen US-NY 12/2008

60-64 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 3/2018

2: 60-64 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Roy Apseloff US-VA 10/2017

3: 60-64 242.5 kgs / 534.6 lbs Kent Cassell US-VA 4/2016

4: 60-64 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Kent Cassell US-VA 4/2015

5: 60-64 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Tom Smith US-VA 10/2010

65-69 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 10/2021

2: 65-69 252.5 kgs / 556.6 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 4/2019

3: 65-69 249.8 kgs / 550.7 lbs Bugs Bayer US-PA 7/2011

4: 65-69 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs William Farrell US-VT 4/2011

70-74 228.0 kgs / 502.6 lbs Bugs Bayer US-PA 10/2016

2: 70-74 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Bugs Bayer US-PA 10/2015

3: 70-74 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Dave Ginenthal US-NY 5/2004

75-79 213.0 kgs / 469.5 lbs Birchmans Pereira Canada 12/2022

2: 75-79 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Stephen Koval US-VA 11/2022

3: 75-79 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Bud Kovel US-VA 8/2022

4: 75-79 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Bob Nicholas US-OH 11/2019

5: 75-79 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Uuno Kanto US-IA 6/2013

80+ 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Ray Muller US-AZ 4/2017

2: 80+ 138.5 kgs / 305.3 lbs Leroy Burton US-PA 10/2016

3: 80+ 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Sam Messiter US-VT 4/2011

Police/Fire/Mil 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring US-NC 9/2008

Spec. Oly. 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Blair Lunau Canada 7/2011

Handicapped 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Ayush Sapra India 6/2022

Weight Class: 100 / 220       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 5/2022

2: Open 363.0 kgs / 800.2 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 10/2021

3: Open 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 10/2021

4: Open 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 5/2021

5: Open 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 1/2021
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6: Open 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Trent Ross Australia 10/2018

7: Open 311.0 kgs / 685.6 lbs Aaron Boyd US-AZ 3/2014

8: Open 310.0 kgs / 683.4 lbs Ryan Paradise US-MA 6/2012

9: Open 303.9 kgs / 669.9 lbs Chris Machin US-NY 6/2000

11 and under 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Quinn Lindsay US-WY 2/2016

12-13 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs Antonio Santillan US-CA 4/2016

2: 12-13 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs David Howell US-NC 3/2011

14-15 249.4 kgs / 549.8 lbs Jonathan Gordon US-NC 4/2003

16-17 273.0 kgs / 601.8 lbs Cameron LaForge US-MA 6/2012

2: 16-17 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Justin Rose US-NC 2011

18-19 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Alex Miles Canada 1/2014

20-24 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Trent Ross Australia 10/2018

2: 20-24 305.5 kgs / 673.5 lbs Cephas McTizic US-AR 6/2017

3: 20-24 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Aaron Boyd US-VA 10/2012

4: 20-24 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Erik Valentine US-NH 4/2011

35-39 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 5/2022

2: 35-39 363.0 kgs / 800.2 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 10/2021

3: 35-39 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 10/2021

4: 35-39 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 5/2021

5: 35-39 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 1/2021

6: 35-39 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Josh Conner US-AZ 12/2016

7: 35-39 303.9 kgs / 669.9 lbs Chris Machin US-NY 6/2000

40-44 292.5 kgs / 644.8 lbs Al Bianchi US-MA 6/2012

2: 40-44 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Tim Sparkes US-AZ 2011

3: 40-44 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Julian Badger US-NH 4/2011

45-49 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Tim Sparkes US-AZ 4/2013

50-54 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Andy Murtagh Ireland 2/2018

2: 50-54 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Andrew Lynch US-TN 10/2017

3: 50-54 267.5 kgs / 589.7 lbs Gene Santomartino US-MD 5/2017

4: 50-54 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Mark Robb US-VA 6/2010

55-59 290.3 kgs / 639.9 lbs James Jacobs US-FL 6/2022

2: 55-59 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Chris Cotillo US-MD 9/2021

3: 55-59 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Chris Cotillo US-MD 6/2021

4: 55-59 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 11/2013

5: 55-59 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Billy Ray Powell US-MT 9/2011

60-64 292.5 kgs / 644.8 lbs Lenny Creatura US-CT 8/2020

2: 60-64 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Lenny Creatura US-CT 4/2019

3: 60-64 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Lenny Creatura US-CT 3/2018

4: 60-64 242.5 kgs / 534.6 lbs Joseph Cancelliere US-NJ 12/2017

5: 60-64 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Joseph Cancelliere US-NJ 7/2017

6: 60-64 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Caresley Toney US-NE 6/2011

65-69 267.5 kgs / 589.7 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 4/2022

2: 65-69 262.5 kgs / 578.7 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 6/2021

3: 65-69 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Phillip Rosenstern US-PA 8/2020

4: 65-69 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs John Braun Canada 9/2011

70-74 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Don Kuhns US-PA 4/2022

2: 70-74 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs John Braun Canada 8/2017

3: 70-74 204.5 kgs / 450.8 lbs William Farrell US-OK 4/2015

4: 70-74 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Domenick Amoroso US-PA 2013

5: 70-74 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Bob Ward US-TX 4/2008

75-79 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Bugs Bayer US-PA 6/2021

2: 75-79 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Bugs Bayer US-PA 8/2020
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3: 75-79 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Charles Brackett US-MA 3/2009

80+ 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Leroy Burton US-PA 11/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 5/2021

2: Police/Fire/Mil 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre US-NC 1/2021

3: Police/Fire/Mil 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Eric Clark US-NY 3/2015

4: Police/Fire/Mil 262.5 kgs / 578.7 lbs Sean Flanagan US-CA 11/2014

5: Police/Fire/Mil 260.5 kgs / 574.2 lbs Sergei Didovik Ukraine 11/2010

Spec. Oly. 201.0 kgs / 443.1 lbs Andrew Harding Canada 7/2010

Handicapped 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Andrew Harding Canada 11/2023

Weight Class: 110 / 242       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 392.5 kgs / 865.3 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 3/2018

2: Open 387.5 kgs / 854.2 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 8/2017

3: Open 385.0 kgs / 848.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 7/2017

4: Open 380.0 kgs / 837.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 5/2017

5: Open 370.0 kgs / 815.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 10/2016

6: Open 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 11/2014

7: Open 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 9/2013

8: Open 317.5 kgs / 699.9 lbs James Jacobs US-FL 12/2007

9: Open 299.3 kgs / 659.8 lbs Eddie Debus US-NY 8/2006

10: Open 276.6 kgs / 609.7 lbs Trey Manning US-NC 6/2005

11: Open 231.3 kgs / 509.9 lbs Eddie Frasure US-NC 4/2001

11 and under 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Liam Vaness Canada 3/2016

2: 11 and under 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Liam Vaness Canada 1/2016

12-13 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs David Howell US-NC 6/2011

14-15 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Mario Fontanazza US-PA 5/2017

2: 14-15 231.3 kgs / 509.9 lbs Eddie Frasure US-NC 4/2001

16-17 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Colton Greene US-NC 11/2023

2: 16-17 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Nolan Toti US-NC 6/2017

3: 16-17 276.6 kgs / 609.7 lbs Trey Manning US-NC 6/2005

18-19 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Chaz Ruffin US-CT 6/2017

2: 18-19 299.3 kgs / 659.8 lbs Eddie Debus US-NY 8/2006

20-24 332.5 kgs / 733.0 lbs Tra Farrington US-NC 5/2014

2: 20-24 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Nick Calabrese US-PA 3/2014

35-39 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 5/2016

2: 35-39 362.5 kgs / 799.1 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 5/2015

3: 35-39 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 9/2013

40-44 392.5 kgs / 865.3 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 3/2018

2: 40-44 387.5 kgs / 854.2 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 8/2017

3: 40-44 385.0 kgs / 848.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 7/2017

4: 40-44 380.0 kgs / 837.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 5/2017

5: 40-44 370.0 kgs / 815.7 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 10/2016

6: 40-44 317.5 kgs / 699.9 lbs James Jacobs US-FL 12/2007

45-49 357.5 kgs / 788.1 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 10/2021

2: 45-49 310.0 kgs / 683.4 lbs Tim Sparkes US-AZ 4/2016

3: 45-49 307.5 kgs / 677.9 lbs Tim Sparkes US-AZ 3/2015

4: 45-49 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Tim Sparkes US-AZ 3/2014
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5: 45-49 190.0 kgs / 418.8 lbs Anthony Burnham US-MA 4/2011

50-54 297.5 kgs / 655.8 lbs Nate Matthews US-OH 10/2012

55-59 292.5 kgs / 644.8 lbs Nate Matthews US-OH 11/2014

2: 55-59 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Nate Matthews US-OH 6/2014

3: 55-59 276.0 kgs / 608.4 lbs Frank Sowa US-VA 6/2012

60-64 282.0 kgs / 621.6 lbs Nate Matthews US-OH 12/2019

2: 60-64 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Dave Schneider US-OH 12/2017

3: 60-64 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Rick Jenks US-PA 10/2016

4: 60-64 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Kenny Phillips US-OK 9/2011

65-69 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Joseph Cancelliere US-NJ 10/2021

2: 65-69 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Rory McCoy US-PA 6/2021

3: 65-69 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Lynn Strobel US-IL 6/2017

4: 65-69 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Carl Wallin US-NH 12/2006

70-74 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Joe Gregory US-VA 12/2018

2: 70-74 206.0 kgs / 454.1 lbs William Farrell US-OK 6/2015

3: 70-74 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Ira Brooks US-VA 5/2015

4: 70-74 162.5 kgs / 358.2 lbs Charles LaPan US-VA 5/2014

75-79 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs William Farrell US-OK 2/2022

2: 75-79 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Gene Lawrence US-AZ 5/2015

3: 75-79 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jack Walters US-CA 3/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Anthony Miranda US-OH 11/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 297.5 kgs / 655.8 lbs Anthony Miranda US-OH 12/2022

3: Police/Fire/Mil 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Jason Wahl US-VA 6/2012

Spec. Oly. 208.0 kgs / 458.5 lbs Cristoforos Patsis Greece 5/2015

2: Spec. Oly. 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Andrew Harding Canada 6/2014

3: Spec. Oly. 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs Andrew Harding Canada 9/2013

Handicapped 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Andrew Crompton-Nicholas Canada 9/2022

Weight Class: 125 / 275       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 367.5 kgs / 810.1 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 11/2015

2: Open 340.5 kgs / 750.6 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 11/2010

3: Open 331.1 kgs / 729.9 lbs Daniel Corridean US-MD 2002

4: Open 285.7 kgs / 629.8 lbs Bradley Phillips US-MD 12/1999

12-13 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Patrick Leonard US-NC 9/2019

2: 12-13 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Liam Vaness Canada 2/2017

14-15 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Zachary Strouse US-PA 3/2013

16-17 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Zachary Strouse US-PA 6/2014

18-19 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Matthew Sohmer US-NY 11/2012

20-24 335.0 kgs / 738.5 lbs Anthony Krznar Australia 10/2018

2: 20-24 332.5 kgs / 733.0 lbs Gregory Hartranft US-NY 11/2010

35-39 367.5 kgs / 810.1 lbs Michael Eaton US-MD 11/2015

2: 35-39 302.0 kgs / 665.7 lbs Kent Maraj Canada 10/2011

3: 35-39 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Jeff Brum US-NH 4/2011

40-44 330.0 kgs / 727.5 lbs Ty Evans US-FL 10/2019

2: 40-44 328.8 kgs / 724.8 lbs Peter Gisondi US-NY 5/2004

45-49 288.5 kgs / 636.0 lbs Brian Germanoski US-PA 6/2019

2: 45-49 288.0 kgs / 634.9 lbs Brian Germanoski US-PA 10/2018

3: 45-49 287.5 kgs / 633.8 lbs Brian Germanoski US-PA 3/2018
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4: 45-49 285.7 kgs / 629.8 lbs Bradley Phillips US-MD 12/1999

50-54 287.5 kgs / 633.8 lbs Kevin Combs US-NC 8/2020

2: 50-54 278.0 kgs / 612.8 lbs Jeff Lawson US-PA 3/2018

3: 50-54 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Jeff Lawson US-PA 10/2016

4: 50-54 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Jeff Lawson US-PA 6/2015

5: 50-54 262.5 kgs / 578.7 lbs Tony Brill US-NV 11/2014

6: 50-54 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Bill Gillespie US-VA 4/2014

7: 50-54 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Valeriy Osmolskiy Ukraine 4/2014

8: 50-54 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs James Prendergast US-NY 6/2013

55-59 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Jeff Lett US-MA 10/2017

2: 55-59 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Jeff Lett US-MA 6/2017

3: 55-59 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Bradley Phillips US-MD 3/2010

60-64 249.0 kgs / 548.9 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 4/2022

2: 60-64 248.0 kgs / 546.7 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 4/2021

3: 60-64 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 1/2021

4: 60-64 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 10/2020

5: 60-64 231.5 kgs / 510.3 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 11/2019

6: 60-64 231.0 kgs / 509.2 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 10/2018

7: 60-64 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Phil DePenna US-DE 3/2017

8: 60-64 220.5 kgs / 486.1 lbs Tom Matlock US-AZ 3/2014

9: 60-64 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Ed Stine US-VA 2012

65-69 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 4/2023

2: 65-69 244.9 kgs / 539.9 lbs Richard Cerrato US-FL 12/2007

70-74 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Fred Peterson US-MA 8/2008

75-79 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Jim Jarboe US-FL 7/2021

2: 75-79 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Gene Lawrence US-AZ 3/2015

Police/Fire/Mil 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Taylor Matthews US-NC 8/2021

2: Police/Fire/Mil 310.0 kgs / 683.4 lbs Rob Landolina US-NJ 11/2014

3: Police/Fire/Mil 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Patrick McMillan US-VA 6/2010

4: Police/Fire/Mil 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Patrick McMillan US-VA 2009

Spec. Oly. 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Panagiotis Sokos Greece 5/2015

Handicapped 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Sandeep Khosla India 11/2023

Weight Class: 140 / 308       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 345.0 kgs / 760.5 lbs Scott Weech US-FL 12/2006

2: Open 106.5 kgs / 234.7 lbs Cory White US-NC 5/2004

12-13 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Chapel Iron Shirt Canada 5/2018

2: 12-13 106.5 kgs / 234.7 lbs Cory White US-NC 5/2004

14-15 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Denvel Sutton US-NC 6/2008

16-17 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Athan Parker US-OH 12/2023

2: 16-17 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Denvel Sutton US-NC 12/2008

18-19 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Michael Doherty US-NC 6/2013

20-24 345.0 kgs / 760.5 lbs Scott Weech US-FL 12/2006

35-39 332.5 kgs / 733.0 lbs Nick Morneau Canada 10/2019

2: 35-39 321.0 kgs / 707.6 lbs David Villeneuve US-VT 12/2006

40-44 327.5 kgs / 722.0 lbs David Villeneuve US-VT 2009

45-49 330.0 kgs / 727.5 lbs David Villeneuve US-VT 4/2013

2: 45-49 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Jeff Lawson US-PA 2012
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50-54 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs David Villeneuve US-VT 6/2018

2: 50-54 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 2/2018

3: 50-54 278.0 kgs / 612.8 lbs Robert Gains US-VA 11/2015

4: 50-54 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Robert Gains US-VA 4/2015

5: 50-54 275.5 kgs / 607.3 lbs Jeff Lawson US-PA 11/2014

6: 50-54 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Blair Fisher Canada 1/2014

7: 50-54 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Raymond Clasing US-MD 9/2011

55-59 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Wayne Hammes US-IA 6/2014

60-64 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Bill Schnepf US-MD 11/2014

2: 60-64 172.5 kgs / 380.2 lbs Bob Borofsky US-NH 3/2012

65-69 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Bill Schnepf US-MD 12/2022

2: 65-69 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs George Neal US-MD 5/2018

3: 65-69 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Bob Shirley US-VA 4/2018

4: 65-69 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Gord Goodman Canada 1/2016

5: 65-69 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Gord Goodman Canada 9/2015

6: 65-69 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Gord Goodman Canada 6/2015

70-74 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Gene Lawrence US-AZ 10/2010

75-79 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Vaughn Maldfeld US-NY 6/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Kevin Combs US-NC 11/2020

2: Police/Fire/Mil 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Chad Larson US-OH 6/2010

Unknown Class: SHW       Male

Division Deadlift Name Resides Date

Open 362.8 kgs / 799.8 lbs Nick Minneti US-VA

12-13 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Josh Rafferty US-NY 6/2021

14-15 272.1 kgs / 599.8 lbs Shane Yates US-SC 7/1999

16-17 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Jauon Mejias US-NY 10/2016

2: 16-17 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Cory Brague US-PA 11/2015

3: 16-17 240.0 kgs / 529.1 lbs Jauon Mejias US-NY 6/2015

4: 16-17 215.4 kgs / 474.8 lbs Anthony DeBiase USA 12/2007

18-19 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs James McCarthy Ireland 7/2017

2: 18-19 288.0 kgs / 634.9 lbs Cody Yager US-FL 8/2007

20-24 317.5 kgs / 699.9 lbs Cody Yager US-FL 12/2007

35-39 358.3 kgs / 789.9 lbs Nick Minneti US-VA 2/2006

2: 35-39 322.0 kgs / 709.8 lbs John James US-VA 5/2004

40-44 351.5 kgs / 774.9 lbs Beau Moore US-FL 2006

2: 40-44 349.2 kgs / 769.8 lbs Beau Moore US-FL 2/2006

45-49 350.0 kgs / 771.6 lbs Beau Moore US-IA 6/2014

2: 45-49 325.0 kgs / 716.4 lbs Thomas Dillard US-VA 2010

50-54 288.0 kgs / 634.9 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 4/2019

2: 50-54 283.0 kgs / 623.9 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 4/2017

3: 50-54 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 3/2017

4: 50-54 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 2/2017

5: 50-54 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs John James US-VA 9/2014

6: 50-54 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Fred Seeburger US-NY 6/2012

55-59 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Robert Gains US-VA 2/2018

2: 55-59 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Bill Gillespie US-VA 5/2017

3: 55-59 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Ted Brooks US-MD 4/2015

4: 55-59 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Ted Brooks US-MD 4/2014

60-64 242.5 kgs / 534.6 lbs Ruffin Surls US-SC 10/2021

2: 60-64 240.4 kgs / 529.9 lbs Rob Rood US-MD 6/2000
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65-69 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Bob Shirley US-VA 6/2021

2: 65-69 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Charles Hellickson US-IA 6/2012

3: 65-69 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Charles Hellickson US-IA 2011

70-74 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Charles Hellickson US-IA 6/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Paul D'Antonio US-PA 10/2016

2: Police/Fire/Mil 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs John Heldt US-NV 10/2012

Spec. Oly. 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Scott Pagenkopf Canada 12/2018

2: Spec. Oly. 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Scott Pagenkopf Canada 11/2017

3: Spec. Oly. 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs David Pelletier Canada 8/2015

4: Spec. Oly. 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Charles Smith US-NY 6/2013
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